## RESOLUTION REFUNDING TAX OVERPAYMENT TO BE APPLIED TO 2024 TAXES

**WHEREAS**, an overpayment of 2023 taxes on the following property has been paid in error in the year 2022 by the Homeowner.

| <u>Name</u>  |   | <u>Block</u>   | <u>Lot</u>   | Amount  |                          |                     |
|--|---|--|--|---|--------------------------|---------------------|
| Borough of Tinton Falls<br>556 Tinton Avenue<br>Tinton Falls, NJ 07724   |   | 16   | 1.162  | \$552.71  |                          |                     |
| Re: Montana, John Gary & Joann<br>23 Hazelwood Terrace   | ne  |  |  |   |                          |                     |
| and,   |   |  |  |   |                          |                     |
| WHEREAS, said payment has a Borough Tax Collector.   | resulted in an over                             | payment of   | the 2023   | taxes totaling \$.                                    | 552.71 as ce             | ertified by tl      |
| <b>NOW, THEREFORE BE IT F</b> refund in the amount of \$552.71, is applied to 2024 taxes.                                |   |  |  |   |                          |                     |
| I, Carol Hussey, Tax Collector of \$552.71.  | of the Borough of T                             | Tinton Falls   | , hereby o   | certify the amou                                      | nt of overpa             | yment to be         |
| Corol Hussey Toy College   |   |  |  |   |                          |                     |
| Carol Hussey, Tax Collector  |   |  |  |   |                          |                     |
|  |   | T 1 3/   | . 11. 0  |   |                          |                     |
|  |   | John Man   | ginelli, Co  | ouncil President                                      |                          |                     |
|  | BOROUGH   |  |  |   |                          |                     |
| Council Member   | BOROUGH Moved                                   |  | N FALLS  | COUNCIL   | Absent                   | Abstain             |
|  |   | OF TINTO   | N FALLS  | COUNCIL   | Absent                   | Abstain             |
| Ms. Buckley  |   | OF TINTO   | N FALLS  | COUNCIL   | Absent                   | Abstain             |
|  |   | OF TINTO   | N FALLS  | COUNCIL   | Absent                   | Abstain             |
| Ms. Buckley<br>Mrs. Clay   |   | OF TINTO   | N FALLS  | COUNCIL   | Absent                   | Abstain             |
| Ms. Buckley Mrs. Clay Dr. Dobrin   |   | OF TINTO   | N FALLS  | COUNCIL   | Absent                   | Abstain             |
| Ms. Buckley Mrs. Clay Dr. Dobrin Mr. Nesci Mr. Manginelli  I, Michelle Hutchinson, Etrue copy of a resolution adopted by | Moved  CERTI  Borough Clerk of the Tinton Falls | Second  FICATIO  The Borough Company C | N FALLS  Aye  Of Tintor ouncil at 1                  | s Nays  n Falls, hereby cheir meeting he              | ertify the fold August 8 | pregoing to , 2023. |
| Ms. Buckley Mrs. Clay Dr. Dobrin Mr. Nesci Mr. Manginelli  I, Michelle Hutchinson, E                                     | Moved  CERTI  Borough Clerk of the Tinton Falls | Second  FICATIO  The Borough Company C | N FALLS  Aye  Of Tintor ouncil at 1                  | s Nays  n Falls, hereby cheir meeting he              | ertify the fold August 8 | pregoing to , 2023. |
| Ms. Buckley Mrs. Clay Dr. Dobrin Mr. Nesci Mr. Manginelli  I, Michelle Hutchinson, Erue copy of a resolution adopted by  | Moved  CERTI  Borough Clerk of the Tinton Falls | Second  FICATIO  The Borough Company C | N FALLS  Aye  of Tintor ouncil at another than Falls | n Falls, hereby of their meeting he this 8th day of A | ertify the fold August 8 | pregoing to         |

Borough Clerk